(R-84-1490)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R~ 260510

Adopted on APR 23 ﬁﬂg

WHEREAS, on June 22, 1983, the City through its Purchasing
Agent, advertised for competitive bids by means of a Request for
Quotation (Bid 5153Q) sent to potential bidders to provide tree
maintenance as required for Scripps Miramar Open Space for a
period of twelve (12) months beginning July 1, 1983, through
June 30, 1984, and

WHEREAS, at the time the City requested quotations, the
estimated cost of maintaining trees in Scripps Miramar Open
Space for a period of one year did not exceed $10,000, and

WHEREAS, PEDERSEN TREE SERVICE ("PEDERSEN") responded to
the City's request for quotations by offering a bid of $36.00
per hour, with a two-hour minimum, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with his authority under San Diego
Municipal Code Section 22.0504, the Purchasing Agent awarded the
contract to Pedersen, the lowest reponsible bidder, and accepted
the contract by a series of purchase orders, the total of which
to date has not exceeded $10,000, and

WHEREAS, it is now apparent that the amount of tree
maintenance in Scripps Miramar Open Space is greater than

originally estimated, and may require an additional expenditure

PAGE 1 OF 2 00511



of up to $3,000 more than originally estimated to maintain the
trees for the full term of the contract, and

WHEREAS, the City continues to have a need for tree
maintenance in Scripps Miramar Open Space, thereby requiring
modification of the contract for the purpose of increasing the
total allowable expenditure under the contract by an additional
$3,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City
of San Diego, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to
execute on behalf of the City of San Diego The First Amendment
to Agreement with PEDERSEN TREE SERVICE for providing as
required TREE MAINTENANCE FOR SCRIPPS MIRAMAR OPEN SPACE for the
period of twelve (12) months beginning July 1, 1983 through June
30, 1984, on file as Document No. /f,f-— 260510 with the

Office of the City Clerk.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum of $3,000 is
authorized for the sole purpose of payment of the costs of work

to be performed under this First Amendment to Agreement.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By @fof@ /7/(%

Cristie C. McGuire
Deputy City Attorney

CCM:js:150
3/29/84
Or.Dept:Pur.
Bid-5153Q
Form=r.none

00512

PAGE 2 OF 2



by the following vote:

Councilmen
Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez
Mayor Roger Hedgecock

APR 23 1384

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on )

Nays Not Present Ineligible

IRRRRRRRU
Oooooooooo
OOoOoOoooooo
ooooooooo

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

€C-1276 (REV. 6-83)

ROGER HEDGECOCK
Mayot of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .
ty Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

@W epute

By

Resolutio
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

n/(" 280510 Adopted.... APR 23 1984

00913



. Doy
i N
P}
pes Poto]
{02 g
; s
. -
s

R




